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USDA-CSREES

3359 Waterfront Centre
Washington, DC 20250-2220
202-401-5877 Fax: 202-401-4888
rotto@csrees.usda.gov

Michael Ouart

Assist. Dir./State Prog. Leader, ANR
Mississippi State University Ext. Serv.
Box 9601

Mississippi State, MS 39762
662-325-8737 Fax: 662-325-8407
michaelo@ext.msstate.edu

Mitch Owen

Inn. & Org. Dev. Leader

North Carolina University Coop. Ext. Serv.
Box 7569, NCSU

Raleigh, NC 27695

919-515-8448 Fax: 919-513-1242
mitch_owen@ncsu.edu

Kizzy Payton

Comm. Coordinator

Southern University Ag. Research and Ext.
P.O. Box 10010

Baton Rouge, LA 70813

225-771-2242 Fax: 225-771-2861

kizzy payton@cxs.subr.edu

Allisen Penn

Leadership Specialist

University of Arkansas Coop. Ext.
2301 South University Avenue
Little Rock, AR 72204
501-671-2086 Fax: 501-671-2056
apenn(@uaex.edu

Fred Piazza

Dir. - Web and Application Dev.
Louisiana State University AgCenter
LSU - 232 HD Wilson Hall

Baton Rouge, LA 70803
225-578-4313 Fax: 225-578-3629
fpiazza@agcenter.lsu.edu

Rich Poling

Prog. Dev. Specialist

University of Arkansas Coop. Ext.
2301 South University Avenue
Little Rock, AR 72204
501-671-2084 Fax: 501-671-2056
rpoling@uaex.edu

Nancy Porter

State Prog. Leader, Family and Consumer Sci.
Clemson University

235 Poole Agricultural Building

Clemson, SC 29634-0753

864-656-5718 Fax: 864-656-5723
nporter@clemson.edu



Gregory Price

Prog. Dev./Accountability Coordinator
University of Georgia, Coop. Ext. Serv.
Hoke Smith Bldg.

Athens, GA 30602-4356
706-542-9128 Fax: 706-583-0431
gprice@uga.edu

Ken Pruitt

Ext. Assoc.

Clemson University

128 Lehotsky Hall

Clemson, SC 29634
864-656-3382 Fax: 864-656-5819
pruitt@clemson.edu

Arthur Purcell
Regional Prog. Coordinator

North Carolina A&T State University Coop. Ext.

P. O. Box 21928

Greensboro, NC 27420-1928
336-334-7734 Fax: 336-334-7298
arthurp@ncat.edu

Garvin W Quinn

Dir.

University of Tennessee

104 Morgan Hall, 2621 Morgan Circle
Knoxville, TN 37996

865-974-7141 Fax: 865 -974-9433
gquinn@utk.edu

Ariel Ramirez

Assoc. Dean & Subdir.

Ag. Ext. Serv. University of Puerto Rico
P. 0. Box 9031

Mayaguez, PR 00681

787-833-2665 Fax: 787-265-4130
a_ramirez@seam.uprm.edu

Normandy Ramos

Prog. Assist.

USDA/CSREES/ECS

1400 Independence Avenue, Stop 2215
Washington, DC 20250-2215
202-720-4387 Fax: 202-690-2975
nramos(@csrees.usda.gov

Roger Rennekamp

Ext. Specialist for Prog. and Staff Dev.
University of Kentucky College of Ag.
203 Scovell Hall

Lexington, KY 40546-0064
859-257-7193 Fax: 859-257-9797
rrenneka@uky.edu

Bob Reynolds

Dir., Comm. and Marketing
University of Arkansas Coop. Ext.
2301 South University Avenue
Little Rock, AR 72204
501-671-2128 Fax: 501-671-2121
breynolds@uaex.edu

Vonda Richardson

Marketing Specialist

Florida A&M University

215 Perry Paige Building South
Tallahassee, FL 32307
850-599-3546 Fax: 850-561-2151
vonda.richardson@famu.edu

Ellen Ritter

Professor & Head - Ag. Comm.
Texas Coop. Ext.

2112 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-2112
979-845-2211 Fax: 979-845-2414
e-ritterl @tamu.edu

Louie Rivers

State Specialist/Proj. Manager
Kentucky State University Coop. Ext.
400 East Main St.

Frankfort, KY 40601-2355
502-597-6327 Fax: 502-597-5933
Irivers@gwmail kysu.edu

Anthony Roberts

District Ext. Head, South District
University of Georgia, Coop. Ext. Serv.
P. O. Box 1209

Tifton, GA 31793

229-386-3413 Fax: 706-391-3740
sdist@uga.edu

Thomas Rodgers

Assoc. Dean for Outreach & Ext.
University of Georgia, Coop. Ext. Serv.
224 Dawson Hall

Athens, GA 30602

706-542-4161 Fax: 706-542-4862
rodgers@fcs.uga.edu

Lott Rolfe

Management Specialist

Coop. Ext. Program

Box 4966 - UAPB

Pine Bluff, AR 71601
870-575-7217 Fax: 870-543-8166
Rolfe L@vx4500.uapb.edu



Kent Rorie

District Dir., Delta District
University of Arkansas Coop. Ext.
2301 South University Avenue
Little Rock, AR 72204
501-671-2024 Fax: 501-671-2251
krorie@uaex.edu

Lynn Russell

State Leader, Family & Consumer Sci.

University of Arkansas Coop. Ext.
2301 South University Avenue
Little Rock, AR 72204
501-671-2109 Fax: 501-671-2294
Irussell@uaex.edu

Roger Ryles
State 4-H Youth Leader
Georgia 4-H and Youth

Hoke Smith Annex, University of Georgia

Athens, GA 30602-4356
706-542-8804 Fax: 706-542-4373
boryles@uga.edu

Thelma Sanders-Hunter

Ext. Assist. Professor

Tennessee State University

3500 John A. Merritt Blvd.
Nashville, TN 37209-1561
615-963-5547 Fax: 615-963-5833
tsanders@tnstate.edu

Martha Ray Sartor
District Dir., Southeast

Mississippi State University Ext. Serv.

17 J. M. Tatum Industrial Dr.
Hattiesburg, MS 39401
601-545-4455 Fax: 662-545-4417
marthar@ext.msstate.edu

Joseph M. Schaefer

District Ext. Dir.

University of Florida - IFAS

3200 East Palm Beach

Belle Glade, FL 33430
561-993-1280 Fax: 561-992-1303
jmschaefer@mail.ifas.ufl.edu

Eleanor Schlenker

Assoc. Dir., FCS

Virginia Coop. Ext.

109 Hutcheson Hall, Virginia Tech
Blacksburg, VA 24061
540-231-5686 Fax: 540-231-3451
schlenkr@vt.edu

Susan Seal

Distance Learning

Mississippi State University Ext. Serv.
Box 9660

Mississippi State, MS 39762
662-325-3462 Fax: 662-325-8407
susans@ext.msstate.edu

Julie Sexton

Curriculum Specialist

Mississippi State University Ext. Serv.
Box 9660

Mississippi State, MS 39762
662-325-3462 Fax: 662-325-8407
jsexton@ext.msstate.edu

Emily Shaw

Writer/Editor

Southern Rural Dev. Center

Box 9656

Mississippi State, MS 39762
662-325-3207 Fax: 662-325-8915
emilye@srdc.msstate.edu

Charles Shepphard

CRD Specialist/Prog. Leader
Alcorn State University Coop. Ext.
1000 ASU Drice #479

Lorman, MS 39096

601-877-3951 Fax: 601- 877-6694
charles@lorman.alcorn.edu

Marion Simon

State Specialist Small Farm Part-time Farmers
Kentucky State University Coop. Ext. Prog.
400 East Main St.

Frankfort, KY 40601

502-597-6437 Fax: 502-597-5933
msimon@gwmail.kysu.edu

Daniel Smith

Assist. to the Vice Pres. - Public Service
Clemson University

103 Barre Hall

Clemson, SC 29634-0110
864-656-3382 Fax: 864-656-5819
dbsmith@clemson.edu

Edward G. Smith

Assoc. Dir. for AGNR

Texas Coop. Ext.

7101 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-7101
979-862-3932 Fax: 979-458-0141
egsmith@tamu.edu



Gaines Smith

Interim Dir.

Alabama Coop. Ext. System

109 Duncan Hall

Auburn University, AL 36849
334-844-5546 Fax: 334-844-5544
wsmith@aces.edu

Kyle Smith

Assist. Dir.-Co. Prog.

Texas Coop. Ext.

7101 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-7101
979-845-7896 Fax: 979-845-9542
k-smith10@tamu.edu

Michael S. Spranger

Assist. Dean - Sea Grant & Nat. Res.
University of Florida - IFAS

P. O. Box 110405, Bldg. 803
Gainesville, FL 32611
352-392-5870 Fax: 352-392-5113
msspranger@mail.ifas.ufl.edu

Bill Stacey

NE District Ext. Dir.

Oklahoma State University - OCES
230 W. Okmulgee Street, Suite B
Muskogee, OK 74401-7032
918-687-2466 Fax: 918-687-2484
sbilly@okstate.edu

Dorothy M. Taggart
Ext. Assoc.-Family and Child Dev.

University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff Coop. Ext.

1200 N. University, Mail Slot 4966
Pine Bluff, AR 71601
870-575-8820 Fax: 870-543-8166
taggart d@uapb.edu

Bonnie Tanner

Assist Dir. for Family and Consumer Sci.
University of Kentucky College of Ag.
206 Scovell Hall

Lexington, KY 40545-0064
859-257-3887 Fax: 859-257-9032
bonniet@uky.edu

Greg Taylor

State Leader for Community Prog.
Texas Coop. Ext.

707 University

College Station, TX 77843
979-862-8561 Fax: 979-847-8744
g-taylord@tamu.edu

Jennifer Taylor

Small Farm Coordinator

Florida A&M University

215 Perry Paige Building South
Tallahassee, FL 32307
850-599-3546 Fax: 850-561-2151
jennifer.taylor@famu.edu

Clarene Teague-Johnson

District Ext. Coordinator

Alabama A&M Coop. Ext. System
P. O. Box 1088

Normal, AL 35762-1088
256-372-4975 Fax: 256-372-5734
cteague@aces.edu

Bonnie Teater

Assist. to the Dir.

Southern Rural Dev. Center

Box 9656

Mississippi State, MS 39762
662-325-3207 Fax: 662-325-8915
bonniet@srdc.msstate.edu

John J Toman

Coordinator

University of Tennessee

224 Morgan Hall, 2621 Morgan Circle
Knoxville, TN 37996

865-974-7308 Fax: 865 -974-8391
jtoman@utk.edu

Deborah Tootle

Assoc. Professor

Louisiana State University AgCenter
101 Ag Admin Bldg LSU

Baton Rouge, LA 70510
225-578-2367 Fax: 225-578-2716
dtootle@agctr.Isu.edu

Nayda Torres

Assist. Dean

University of Florida - IFAS

P. O. Box 110310, 3001 McCarty Hall
Gainesville, FL 32611

352-392-1778 ext-222 Fax: 352-846-3774
nitorres@mail.ifas.ufl.edu

Larry Turner

Assoc. Dean for Ext.

University of Kentucky College of Ag.

S-107 Ag. Science Bldg. - North

Lexington, KY 40546-0091, KY 40546-0091
859-257-4302 Fax: 859-257-3501
Iturner@uky.edu



Anthony Tyson

District Ext. Head, East District
University of Georgia, Coop. Ext. Serv.
P. 0. Box 8112

Statesboro, GA 30460

912-681-0177 Fax: 912-681-5501
edist@uga.edu

Bobby Tyson

Former Assoc. Dean

University of Georgia Coop. Ext. Service
Conner Hall, Room 11

Athens, GA 30602-7504

706-542-3824 Fax: 706-542-8815

Steven H. Umberger

Dir.

Virginia Tech Coop. Ext.

101 Hutcheson Hall

Blacksburg, VA 24061
540-231-5299 Fax: 540-231-4370
steve.umberger@vt.edu

Kathy Volanty

Assoc. Dir. for Human Sci.

Texas Coop. Ext.

7101 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-7101
979-845-7982 Fax: 979-458-0141
m-volanty@tamu.edu

Christine T. Waddill

Dean and Dir.

University of Florida - IFAS

P. 0. Box 110210, 1038 McCarty Hall
Gainesville, FL 32611

352-392-1761 Fax: 352-846-0458
ctwaddill@mail.ifas.ufl.edu

Paul Waddy

District Ext. Coordinator

Alabama Coop. Ext. System

224 Duncan Hall

Auburn University, AL 36849-5663
334-844-5270 Fax: 334-844-5276
pwaddy@aces.edu

Alfred Wade
Assoc. Admin.

Prairie View A&M University Coop. Ext. Prog.

P O Box 3059

Prairie View, TX 77446

936-857-2227 ext. 3824 Fax: 936-857-2637
ar-wade@tamu.edu

Joseph Waldrum

Dir., Org., Staff and Leadership Dev.
University of Arkansas Coop. Ext. Serv.
2301 South University

Little Rock, AR 72204

501-671-2076 Fax: 501-671-2056
jwaldrum@uaex.edu

Paul Warner

Assist. Dir. for Prog. and Staff Dev.
University of Kentucky College of Ag.
S-107 Ag. Science Bldg. - North
Lexington, KY 40546-0091
859-257-1803 Fax: 859-257-3501
pwarner@uky.edu

Carol Whatley

Co-leader Comm.

Alabama Coop. Ext. System

122 Duncan Hall Annex

Auburn University, AL 36849
334-844-5690 Fax: 334-844-5544
cwhatley(@aces.edu

Ronnie White

Leader & Assoc. Spec.

Mississippi State University Ext. Serv.
Box 9660

Mississippi State, MS 39762
662-325-3462 Fax: 662-325-8407
ronniew(@ext.msstate.edu

Leodrey Williams

Chancellor

Southern University Ag. Research and Ext.
P.O. Box 10010

Baton Rouge, LA 70813

225-771-2242 Fax: 225-771-2861
lwilliams2@aol.com

Noland C. Williams

Assoc. Admin.

Kentucky State University

400 E. Main Street

Frankfort, KY 40601
502-597-5907 Fax: 502-597-5933
nwilliams@gwmail.kysu.edu

Linda Williams-Willis

Admin.

Prairie View A&M University Coop. Ext. Prog.
P O Box 3059

Prairie View, TX 77446

936-857-2023 Fax: 936-857-2004
lw-willis@tamu.edu



Dorothy Wilson

State Prog. Leader, 4-H & Youth Dev. & FCS
Langston University Coop. Ext. Program

P. O. Box 1730

Langston, OK 73050

405-466-3836 Fax: 405-466-3138
dwilson@luresext.edu

Tony E. Windham

Section Leader, Ag. Econ. & Comm. Dev.
University of Arkansas Coop. Ext.

2301 South University Avenue

Little Rock, AR 72204

501-671-2196 Fax: 501-671-2046
twindham@uaex.edu

Francis Wolak

Chief Operating Officer - Cooperative Ext. Se
Clemson University

103 Barre Hall

Clemson, SC 29634-0110

864-656-3382 Fax: 864-656-5819
fwolak@clemson.edu

Ashley Wood
Dir.

University of Florida - IFAS Communication Svcs

P. 0. Box 110810, Bldg. 116
Gainesville, FL 32611
352-392-7227 Fax: 352-392-8583
amwood@mail.ifas.ufl.edu

Craig Wood

Assoc. Dir., Coordinator of Distance Learning
University of Kentucky College of Ag.

131C Scovell Hall

Lexington, KY 40546-0064

859-257-4736 Fax: 859-323-1051
woodch@uky.edu

Mike Woods

Ext. Rural Dev. Specialist
Oklahoma State University - OCES
514 Ag Hall

Stillwater, OK 74078-6026
405-744-9837 Fax: 405-744-8210
mdwoods@okstate.edu

Richard D. Wootton

Dir., Ext. & Outreach

NASULGC

1307 New York Ave., NW, Suite 400
Washington, DC 20005
202-478-6029 Fax: 202-478-6046
rwootton@nasulgc.org

Jacquelyn Wright

Area Coordinator

Alcorn Coop. Ext. Prog.

301 Liberty Road

Natchez, MS 39120
601-445-7959 Fax: 601-445-7978
jwright@lorman.alcorn.edu

Eric Young

Executive Dir.

SAAESD

Box 9656

Mississippi State, MS 39762
919-513-1746 Fax: 919-515-7745
eric_young@ncsu.edu

Sandra Zaslow

Dept. Head & SPL, FCS

North Carolina Coop. Ext. Serv.
Box 7605, NCSU

Raleigh, NC 27695

919-515-9152 Fax: 919-515-3483
sandra_zaslow(@ncsu.edu



4-H

ANR

CIT

Ray Ali

Darlene Baker
Henry M. Brooks
Wanda Burke

Paul Coreil

Martha Couch
Charles Cox

Terril Faul

Kyle Fogt

Susan Halbert
Susan Holder
Joseph R. Kurth
Ruth H. Lebron Rivera
Thearon McKinney
Robert Meadows
Alice Ann Moore
Marilyn Norman
Roger Ryles
Barbara Speziale
Dorothy M. Taggart
Paul Waddy

Duren Bell
Lawrence Carter
Carrie Castille
Roger Crickenberger
Tim Cross

Nelson Daniels

Joan A. Dusky
David Foster

Sam Fowler

C. Michael French
Cassel Gardner
Jimmy Henning
William Hubbard
Joshua Idassi

Ross Love

Angela McKenzie-Jakes
Dawn Mellion-Patin
Ray Mobley

Rafael F. Olmeda
Michael Ouart
Vonda Richardson
Marion Simon
Daniel Smith
Edward G. Smith
Michael S. Spranger
Jennifer Taylor
Steven H. Umberger

Anne Adrian
Debbie Archer
Howard Beck

CRD

FCS

Nina Boston
Dan Brook
Michael Carl
Rhonda Conlon
Carla Craycraft
Robert Fehr
Princess Gordon-Patton
Frankie Gould
Robert Hamilton
Tom Hintz
Dwayne Hunter
Tom Knecht
Lawrence Lippke
Gloria Mosby
Kizzy Payton
Fred Piazza

Ken Pruitt
Garvin W Quinn
Bob Reynolds
Ellen Ritter
John J Toman
Carol Whatley
Ashley Wood
Craig Wood

Larry R. Arrington
Alan Barefield

Bo Beaulieu

Gae Broadwater
Brian Calhoun
Henry Cothran
Virgil Culver
Clark D. Garland
Carmen Gonzalez
Ernie T. Hughes
Ed Jones

Sally W. Maggard
Rick Maurer
Warren McCord
John McKissick
Normandy Ramos
Emily Shaw
Charles Shepphard
Greg Taylor
Bonnie Teater
Deborah Tootle
Tony E. Windham
Mike Woods

Joanne Bankston
Helen Chipman
Kasundra Cyrus
Rebecca Dollman
Mabel Edlow



MM

Other

Gina Eubanks
Mary J. Fant
Margaret Hale
Lynda Harriman
Mildred Holland
Beverly Howell
Anna-Mae Kobbe
Irene Lee
Yolanda Munoz
Ellen Murphy
Carolyn Nobles
Nancy Porter
Thomas Rodgers
Lynn Russell
Thelma Sanders-Hunter
Eleanor Schlenker
Bonnie Tanner
Nayda Torres
Kathy Volanty
Linda Williams-Willis
Sandra Zaslow

Helen Brooks
Jackie Courson
Michael Gordon
Pamela Hodson
Charlene Jacobs
Judith Jones
Russell King
Bonnie McGee
Patrick Morgan
John Mowbray
Anthony Roberts
Lott Rolfe

Kent Rorie
Martha Ray Sartor
Joseph M. Schaefer
Kyle Smith

Bill Stacey
Clarene Teague-Johnson
Anthony Tyson
Alfred Wade
Francis Wolak
Jacquelyn Wright

Jimmy Avery
Barbara Board
Ronald Brown
Chester Fehlis
Kwame N. Garcia
Leslie Glover
Bernadette Hinkle
Angela Jakes
Ivory W. Lyles

PSD

Jacquelyn McCray
Joe McGilberry
Marion Ray McKinnie
Orlando McMeans
Luis Mejia

Charles Norman
Jon F. Ort

Ralph Otto

Arthur Purcell

Ariel Ramirez
Louie Rivers
Gaines Smith
Sheilda Sutton
Larry Turner

Bobby Tyson
Christine T. Waddill
Leodrey Williams
Noland C. Williams
Dorothy Wilson
Richard D. Wootton
Eric Young

Della Baker

Mary Ellen Blackburn
William Herbert Byrd, 111
Scott Cummings
Debra Davis
Thelma Feaster
Jerry Gibson
Chinella Henderson
Howard Ladewig
Michael Lambur
Joyce Martin
Michael Newman
Mitch Owen
Allisen Penn

Rich Poling
Gregory Price
Roger Rennekamp
Susan Seal

Julie Sexton

Joseph Waldrum
Paul Warner
Ronnie White



Alabama

Anne Adrian

Rebecca Dollman

Sam Fowler

Chinella Henderson
Warren McCord

Gaines Smith

Clarene Teague-Johnson
Paul Waddy

Carol Whatley

Arkansas

Debbie Archer
Darlene Baker
Nina Boston

C. Michael French
Leslie Glover
Bernadette Hinkle
Irene Lee

Ivory W. Lyles
Jacquelyn McCray
Allisen Penn

Rich Poling

Bob Reynolds
Lott Rolfe

Kent Rorie

Lynn Russell
Dorothy M. Taggart
Joseph Waldrum
Tony E. Windham

District of Columbia

Anna-Mae Kobbe
Sally W. Maggard
Ralph Otto
Normandy Ramos
Richard D. Wootton

Larry R. Arrington
Howard Beck
Lawrence Carter
Henry Cothran

Joan A. Dusky
Mabel Edlow
Cassel Gardner
Tom Hintz

Angela Jakes
Howard Ladewig
Angela McKenzie-Jakes
Ray Mobley
Marilyn Norman
Vonda Richardson
Joseph M. Schaefer
Michael S. Spranger
Jennifer Taylor

Nayda Torres
Christine T. Waddill
Ashley Wood

Georgia

Duren Bell

Mary Ellen Blackburn
Robert Hamilton
William Hubbard
John McKissick
Gregory Price
Anthony Roberts
Thomas Rodgers
Roger Ryles
Anthony Tyson
Bobby Tyson

Kentucky

Joanne Bankston
Gae Broadwater
Carla Craycraft
Mary J. Fant
Robert Fehr
Jimmy Henning
Charlene Jacobs
Joseph R. Kurth
Rick Maurer

John Mowbray
Roger Rennekamp
Louie Rivers
Marion Simon
Bonnie Tanner
Larry Turner

Paul Warner
Noland C. Williams
Craig Wood

Louisiana

Wanda Burke
Michael Carl
Carrie Castille
Paul Coreil
Kasundra Cyrus
Debra Davis

Gina Eubanks
Terril Faul
Frankie Gould
Pamela Hodson
Ernie T. Hughes
Dawn Mellion-Patin
Ellen Murphy
Kizzy Payton
Fred Piazza
Deborah Tootle
Leodrey Williams



Maryland

Henry M. Brooks
Kyle Fogt
Susan Halbert

Mississippi

Jimmy Avery
Alan Barefield
Bo Beaulieu

Dan Brook

Helen Brooks
Ronald Brown
Jackie Courson
Virgil Culver
Susan Holder
Mildred Holland
Beverly Howell
Tom Knecht

Joe McGilberry
Patrick Morgan
Michael Newman
Michael Ouart
Martha Ray Sartor
Susan Seal

Julie Sexton
Emily Shaw
Charles Shepphard
Bonnie Teater
Ronnie White
Jacquelyn Wright
Eric Young

North Carolina

Rhonda Conlon
Roger Crickenberger
Thelma Feaster

Ed Jones

Russell King
Thearon McKinney
Marion Ray McKinnie
Jon F. Ort

Mitch Owen

Arthur Purcell
Sheilda Sutton
Sandra Zaslow

Oklahoma

Charles Cox
David Foster
Lynda Harriman
Dwayne Hunter
Ross Love
Joyce Martin
Bill Stacey
Dorothy Wilson
Mike Woods

Puerto Rico

Carmen Gonzalez

Ruth H. Lebron Rivera
Luis Mejia

Yolanda Munoz
Rafael F. Olmeda
Ariel Ramirez

South Carolina

Della Baker
Nancy Porter
Ken Pruitt
Daniel Smith
Barbara Speziale
Francis Wolak

South Dakota

Helen Chipman

Tennessee

Texas

William Herbert Byrd, 111
Tim Cross

Clark D. Garland
Michael Gordon
Princess Gordon-Patton
Joshua Idassi

Alice Ann Moore
Charles Norman
Garvin W Quinn
Thelma Sanders-Hunter
John J. Toman

Martha Couch
Scott Cummings
Nelson Daniels
Chester Fehlis
Margaret Hale
Lawrence Lippke
Bonnie McGee
Gloria Mosby
Carolyn Nobles
Ellen Ritter
Edward G. Smith
Kyle Smith

Greg Taylor
Kathy Volanty
Alfred Wade
Linda Williams-Willis

Virgin Islands

Kwame N. Garcia



Virginia
Barbara Board
Brian Calhoun
Jerry Gibson
Judith Jones
Michael Lambur
Robert Meadows
Eleanor Schlenker
Steven H. Umberger

West Virginia
Ray Ali
Orlando McMeans



